may only take place after prior permission of the advocaatof the Execution Creditor. The Vessel will be sold to the 
highest bidder in a Dutch auction. The conditionsof sale have been filed at the office of the Clerk of the Court of 
Rotterdam.The opening bid of the Execution Creditor shall be EUR 36,000,000 (in words:thirty-six million EURO). 
L.H. van Houten, LL.M.The advocaat of the Execution Creditor. 

The CHL INNOVATOR entering Valetta harbour (Malta) 23-12-1013 – Photo : Mario Schembri (c) 

Lifeboat crews set for Christmas cover 

VOLUNTEER lifeboat crews will remain on call over the